02-13-2007 FEB 0 5 2007 RECC T 103372214 To the Director of the D.S. Patent and Tradernam Onice. I lease record trie attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) The United States of America as represented by Name: the Secretary of the Air Force LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 2240 B Street Execution Date(s) 31 August 2006 ☐ Merger Assignment City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: Ohio Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. 45433-7109 Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 09/486,445 6.601.232 Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Name: Fredric L. Sinder Authorized to be charged by credit card AFMCLO/JAZ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Bldg 11, Room 100 Enclosed Street Address: 2240 B Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. **Payment Information** City: Wright-Patterson AFB

 \times

State:

Phone Number:

Email Address:

Fax Number:

Ohio

Signature:

Zip:

fredric.sinder@wpafb.af.mil

Name of Person Signing

(937) 255-2838

(937) 255-3733

45433-7109

Total number of pages including cover sheet, FREDRIC L. SINDER attachments, and documents:

Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Credit card

Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

1/31/2007

Date

2

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date:

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) "Apparatus and Method for Creating and Documenting Procedures"	
INVENTORS(S)	
Earl Burba	
Jon D. Hagar	
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
09/486,445; U.S. Patent No. 6,601,232	05/04/1999 (Issued: 07/29/03)
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Lockheed Martin Corporation	F04701-97-C-0038
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Br	atent Rights Clause 52.227-10 Filing of Patent Applications-Classified
Subject Matter (Apr 1984) and 52.227-12 Patent Rights-Retent	ion by the Contractor (Jan 1997) (identify clause by title and date).
included in Contract No. F04701-97-C-0038 with	
Classified .	
(specify government agency)	
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the governor any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the govern	ernment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and ment through the referenced clause.
	•
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to insp	pect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
•	
Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>August, 2006</u>	,
organica and are any or anguage account.	
	1 1
	(A, A_1)
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR
(Sool)	V
(Seal)	
Mil. and Small	BY: <u>Jeffrey A. Divney, General Counsel, Intellectual Property</u>
Alley V. al VX IAMILA	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

Assistant Secretary

Lockheed Martin Corporation

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

Lockheed Martin Space Systems Company 12257 S Wadsworth Blvd, Littleton, CO 80125 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 018907 FRAME: 0473